
Pennsylvania Council on Aging  
2025 Calendar 

Regional Contact Information: 
Central Regional PCoA: For in-person details, email Bob Jensenius 

bjensenius@yahoo.com. For the virtual link, email Jessie Pierce 

jesspierce@pa.gov. 

Southwest Regional PCoA: For the virtual link, email Beth Herold 

bherold@co.butler.pa.us. 

Northwest Regional PCoA: For in-person details, email Jennifer Musone 

jcarmusone1@icloud.com. For the virtual link, email Jessie Pierce 

jesspierce@pa.gov. 

Northeast Regional PCoA: For in-person details, or to request the virtual link, 

email Noah Davis NDavis@masonicvillages.org or Phil Yevics 

philyevics@gmail.com. 

Southeast Regional PCoA: For in-person details, or to request a virtual link, email 

Janice Cameron padonaltc@aol.com. 

State PCoA: For virtual link, email Jessie Pierce jesspierce@pa.gov. 

 

January 
Monday, Jan 6, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Central Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: PA Dept of Aging, 555 Walnut St. 5th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 

 

Wednesday, Jan 15, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Northwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Rotating locations 

 

Thursday, Jan 16, 10:00 AM -11:00 PM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

 

Thursday, Jan 16, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: State PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 
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Tuesday, Jan 21, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Southeast Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 
 

January Legislative Session Days: 
 House of Representatives: 7, 27, 28, 29 

 Senate: 7, 27, 28, 29 

February 
Tuesday, February 4: Governor’s Budget Address 

 

Thursday, Feb 20, 10:00 AM - 11:00 PM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

 

Thursday, Feb 27th, 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM: Northeast Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Irem Clubhouse, Dallas, PA 

 

February Legislative Session Days: 
 House of Representatives: 3, 4, 5 

 Senate: 3, 4, 5 

March 
Monday, Mar. 3, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Central Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: PA Dept of Aging, 555 Walnut St. 5th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 

 

Wednesday, Mar. 12, 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM: State PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

 

Tuesday, Mar. 18, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Southeast Regional PCoA Meeting  

Location: Rotating locations 

 

Wednesday, Mar. 19, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Northwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Rotating locations 

 

Thursday, Mar. 20, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 



Location: Virtual 

 

March Legislative Session Days: 
 House of Representatives: 17, 18, 19, 24, 25, 26 

 Senate: 24, 25, 26, 31 

April 
Thursday, Apr. 17, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: 1121 Hulton Road, Oakmont, PA 15139 

 

Wednesday, Apr. 23 - Friday, Apr. 25: Annual PDA Volunteer Conference 

Location: Sheraton Pittsburgh Hotel at Station Square, 300 W Station Square Drive, 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

Apr. 23: 1:00 PM - 6:30 PM 

Apr. 24: 8:00 AM - 6:30 PM 

Apr. 25: 7:30 AM - 10:00 AM 
 

April Legislative Session Days: 
 House of Representatives: 7, 8, 9, 22, 23, 24 

 Senate: 1, 2 

May  
Monday, May 5, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Central Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: PA Dept of Aging, 555 Walnut St. 5th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 

 

Thursday, May 15, 10:00 AM - 11:00 PM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

 

Friday, May 16, 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM: Northeast Regional PCoA Meeting,  

Location: TBD (Scranton, PA or Dallas, PA) 

 

Tuesday, May 20, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Southeast Regional PCoA Meeting  

Location: Rotating locations 

 



Wednesday, May 21, 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM: State PCoA Meeting,  

Location: Virtual 
 

May Legislative Session Days: 
 House of Representatives: 5, 6, 7, 12, 13, 14 

 Senate: 5, 6, 7, 12, 13 

June  
Thursday, Jun 19, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Northwest Regional PCoA Meeting  

Location: Rotating locations  

 

Thursday, June 19, 10:00 AM - 11:00 PM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

 

June Legislative Session Days: 
 House of Representatives: 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 16, 17, 18, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 30 

 Senate: 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 

July  
Monday, Jul 7, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Central Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: PA Dept of Aging, 555 Walnut St. 5th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 

 

Tuesday, Jul 15, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Southeast Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Rotating locations 

 

Wednesday, Jul 16, 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM: State PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

 

Thursday, Jul 17, 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

August  
Thursday, Aug 21, 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM: Northeast Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 



 

Wednesday, Aug 13, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Northwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Rotating locations  

 

Thursday, Aug 21, 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

September 
Monday, Sept 8, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Central Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: PA Dept of Aging, 555 Walnut St. 5th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 

 

Thursday, Sept 18, 10:00 AM - 12:00 AM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: 1121 Hulton Road, Oakmont, PA 15139 

 

September (Date TBD): Southeast Regional PCoA Meeting, to be held at yearly 

conference 

Location: In person 

October 
Monday, Oct 6 – Wednesday, Oct 8: State PCoA Meeting 

Location: TBD 

  

Wednesday, Oct 22, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Northwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Rotating locations  

 

Thursday, Oct 16, 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

November 
Monday, Nov 3, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Central Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: PA Dept of Aging, 555 Walnut St. 5th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 

 

Tuesday, Nov 18, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Southeast Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Rotating locations 



 

Thursday, Nov 20, 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

 

Friday, Nov 21, 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM: Northeast Regional PCoA Meeting,  

Location: Irem Clubhouse, Dallas, PA 

December 
Wednesday, Dec 3, 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM: State PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 

 

Wednesday, Dec 10, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Northwest Regional PCoA Meeting,  

Location: Rotating locations 

 

Thursday, Dec 18, 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM: Southwest Regional PCoA Meeting 

Location: Virtual 
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